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RAPID RESPONSE

Maryland’s Rapid Response team promotes economic recovery and vitality by developing an ongoing,
comprehensive approach to identify, plan for, and respond to layoffs and dislocations in order to prevent
or minimize theirimpact on workers, businesses, and communities. We are committed to providing
employers and workers with prompt, flexible services, regardless of company size or the number of
employees being laid off, all at no cost.

BENEFITS TO EMPLOYERS INCLUDE:

« Connection to information, local
resources, and incentives to assist in
optimizing and strengthening your
business.

+ Access to the Unemployment Insurance
Work Sharing initiative designed to
avoid layoffs by preserving jobs for
trained workers.

« Employees enrolled in this program
collect partial Unemployment
Insurance benefits to offset the loss in
wages and benefits.

« Adopting creative layoff aversion
approaches and strategies to reduce or
eliminate the need for layoffs, while
simultaneously maintaining employee
morale and productivity.

% your mobile device.

BENEFITS TO EMPLOYEES INCLUDE:

Work-site or virtual informational sessions
covering: unemployment insurance, health
coverage, career and training
opportunities, and additional resources to
assist dislocated workers and their
families.

Re-employment support services: career
guidance and résumé, interview, and job
search assistance.

Registration in our online career portal
Maryland Workforce Exchange to access
current job openings, apprenticeship
opportunities, and labor market
information.

Focused career fairs and/or referrals to
local employers who are hiring.

#=: For program funding details in compliance with the Stevens Amendment, scan the QR code on

For more information, scan the QR code on your mobile device.

Maryland’s American Job Center system, a proud partner of the American Job Center network, is an equal opportunity
employer/program committed to diversity in the workplace. We do not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, sex, age,

sexual orientation, national origin, or disability. Please contact a local American Job Center to make arrangements for auxiliary
aids, interpreter services, and reasonable accommodations.




Anne Arundel County
Michelle Drish
240-517-9162
mdrish@aawdc.org

Baltimore City

Rosemary Woren

410-545-7507
rosemary.woren@baltimorecity.gov

Baltimore County

Lauren Coleman

410-887-7944
lcoleman@baltimorecountymd.gov

Carroll County

Scott Singleton

410-386-2521
ssingleton@carrollcountymd.gov

Frederick County

Patty McDonald

301-600-2255
PMcDonald@frederickcountymd.gov

Howard County

Sheila Little

410-313 -1063(0)
443-955-1603(M)
slittle@howardcountymd.gov

Lower Shore

Robert Hendricks
410-341-4401
443-359-1013 (Preferred)
rhendricks@lswa.org

Montgomery County
Michelle Brown
301-452-8310
240-283-1534

mbrown@worksourcemontgomery.com

For more information on Rapid Response, refer to the local contacts below:

Prince George County
Heidi Smith
240-601-2509
HLSmith@co.pg.md.us

Southern Maryland
Belinda Denton
240-346-6560
443-624-2402 (text)
bdenton@tccsmd.org

Susquehanna - Cecil County
Alan Sexton

410-996-0550
asexton@swnetwork.org

Susquehanna - Harford County
Stacey Brown

410-939-4240
sbrown@SWNetwork.org

Upper Shore

Ellen Lafrankie
410-822-5400 ext. 2275
elafrankie@chesapeake.edu

Western Maryland

Misty Cubbage
301-791-3164
Mcubbage@westmdcon.org



